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12/06/2018   Week 14 of 34Thursday   7:00 PM Lanes 5 - 20
Salle De Quilles

Team Standings
PointsPointsPoints PointsPointsPoints Year-To-DateYear-To-DateYear-To-Date Pins plusPins plusPins plus

PlacePlacePlace LaneLaneLane ### Team NameTeam NameTeam Name WonWonWon LostLostLost WONWONWON HDCPHDCPHDCP HandicapHandicapHandicap
1 14 6 Black Hawks 266 ½ 109 ½ 709 89 13148
2 13 4 Capitals 258 118 718 ½ 99 13471
3 15 3 Kings 256 120 684 ½ 124 13520
4 18 15 BRUINS 237 ½ 138 ½ 732 90 13296
5 6 8 Red Wings 236 140 777 ½ 108 13305
6 12 7 Les Senatrices 227 ½ 148 ½ 678 150 13020
7 19 11 GOLDEN KNIGHTS 202 ½ 173 ½ 704 ½ 186 13116
8 17 12 HURRICANES 191 185 760 ½ 259 13152
9 5 16 MAPLE LEAF 180 196 750 63 12949

10 7 14 LIGHTNING 179 197 574 140 12710
11 10 2 Wilds 170 206 563 ½ 150 12848
12 9 10 OILERS 158 ½ 217 ½ 756 117 12667
13 16 1 Pingouins 155 221 485 ½ 297 12558
14 8 5 Canadiens 154 ½ 221 ½ 740 146 12457
15 20 13 PREDATORS 144 232 710 ½ 296 12719
16 11 9 Devils 120 256 632 198 12290

Results of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCPHDCPHDCP Last WkLast WkLast Wk HDCPHDCPHDCP Last WkLast WkLast Wk

LanesLanesLanes Team NameTeam NameTeam Name -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal WONWONWON Team NameTeam NameTeam Name -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal WONWONWON
5-6 LIGHTNING 1004 1072 1195 3271 62 <---> BRUINS 1099 1038 1099 3236 30 ½
7-8 MAPLE LEAF 1104 1044 1049 3197 37 <---> Black Hawks 1091 1034 1149 3274 55 ½

9-10 Pingouins 1022 971 1120 3113 23 <---> Les Senatrices 1015 1038 1126 3179 46 ½
11-12 PREDATORS 1017 994 999 3010 8 <---> OILERS 1074 1159 1008 3241 57 ½
13-14 HURRICANES 1108 1273 1101 3482 65 <---> Canadiens 1138 965 1149 3252 47 ½
15-16 Wilds 1158 1084 1153 3395 78 <---> GOLDEN KNIGHTS 1074 1149 1127 3350 47 ½
17-18 Red Wings 1223 1209 1102 3534 70 <---> Capitals 1235 1070 1113 3418 59
19-20 Kings 1131 1001 1114 3246 37 <---> Devils 1106 1026 1134 3266 60

Lane Assignments
5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

 15  12/13 16- 8 14- 5 10- 2  9- 7  4- 6  3- 1 12-15 11-13
 16  12/20  4- 3 12-11 14-13 16-15  2- 1  8- 7 10- 9  6- 5

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1134 Capitals 3189 Red Wings 1235 Capitals 3534 Red Wings
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 278 NOEL BERGERON 748 ANDRE DION 278 NOEL BERGERON 748 ANDRE DION
269 DANIEL DIAMOND 737 NOEL BERGERON 274 YANNICK MERCIER 737 NOEL BERGERON
268 ALBERT LAMOUREU 696 J.PHILIPPE GINGRAS 269 DANIEL DIAMOND 697 ANDRE D'AMOUR
267 ANDRE DION 693 ALBERT LAMOUREU 268 RAYMOND BOULIAN 696 J.PHILIPPE GINGRA

268 ALBERT LAMOUREU

Women 258 SOLANGE BELUSE 686 AMÉLIE MIREAULT 285 SOLANGE BELUSE 723 SOLANGE BELUSE
255 ARMANDE LEBLANC 664 GUYLAINE POIRIER 259 ARMANDE LEBLANC 686 AMÉLIE MIREAULT
247 GUYLAINE POIRIER 663 HELENE LEMAY 258 THERESE DEGONGR 683 ANDREE BERGERO
247 CINDY NADEAU 662 CINDY NADEAU 250 LYN LACOMBE 678 HELENE LEMAY
247 THERESE DEGONGR 250 RITA LABRECQUE

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave = Difference Series - Ave = Difference

Men 259 - 181 = 78 YANNICK MERCIER 737 - 618 = 119 NOEL BERGERON
247 - 173 = 74 RAYMOND BOULIANE 628 - 519 = 109 RAYMOND BOULIANE
278 - 206 = 72 NOEL BERGERON 661 - 555 = 106 ANDRE D'AMOUR

Women 258 - 166 = 92 SOLANGE BELUSE 642 - 498 = 144 SOLANGE BELUSE
255 - 194 = 61 ARMANDE LEBLANC 632 - 534 = 98 ANDREE BERGERON
205 - 144 = 61 CAROLE QUILICO 663 - 579 = 84 HELENE LEMAY
247 - 186 = 61 THERESE DEGONGRE

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores
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Season High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - Continued

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 ROBERT CHEVRIER 803 JEAN-MATHIEU MAR 324 DANIEL DUGUAY 804 ROBERT CHEVRIER

300 DANIEL DUGUAY 801 ROBERT CHEVRIER 301 ROBERT CHEVRIER 803 JEAN-MATHIEU MAR
298 JEAN-MATHIEU MAR 748 ANDRE DION 298 JEAN-MATHIEU MAR 762 RAYMOND BOULIAN
296 ANDRE D'AMOUR 741 JACQUES LEBLANC 296 ANDRE D'AMOUR 757 STÉPHANE LEGAUL
289 JIMMY CARDINAL 741 PIERRE CARDI 293 YANNICK MERCIER 757 RICHARD LAFLEUR
289 PIERRE CARDI 740 CHRISTIAN GRAVEL 289 JIMMY CARDINAL 748 ANDRE DION
279 YVES COURTEAU 739 JIMMY CARDINAL 289 PIERRE CARDI 743 DANIEL DIAMOND
279 FRANCOIS HUGRON 739 FRANCOIS HUGRON 286 JUNIOR BASTARACH 741 JACQUES LEBLANC
278 NOEL BERGERON 737 NOEL BERGERON 286 MARCEL COMEAU 741 PIERRE CARDI
278 MARCEL COMEAU 731 J.PHILIPPE GINGRAS 283 YVES COURTEAU 740 STEVE BELANGER
278 ALBERT LAMOUREU 283 MATHIEU GUÉRIN 740 CHRISTIAN GRAVEL

283 GAETAN GALLANT

Women 298 ARMANDE LEBLANC 793 AMÉLIE MIREAULT 299 LUCIE HEBERT 793 AMÉLIE MIREAULT
287 AMÉLIE MIREAULT 751 HELENE LEMAY 298 ARMANDE LEBLANC 778 HELENE LEMAY
279 GUYLAINE POIRIER 742 COLETTE MONGEAU 291 MARIETTE LAROCHE 745 LUCIE HEBERT
279 HELENE LEMAY 728 CINDY NADEAU 290 LISE CHEVRIER 742 COLETTE MONGEA
279 COLETTE MONGEAU 715 GUYLAINE POIRIER 288 HELENE LEMAY 739 CAROLE QUILICO
278 FRANCINE HENRICH 698 ARMANDE LEBLANC 287 AMÉLIE MIREAULT 738 MARIETTE LAROCH
278 LISE CHEVRIER 678 SONIA TREMBLAY 287 JASMINE PROULX 728 CINDY NADEAU
278 JASMINE PROULX 677 LISE CHEVRIER 286 FRANCINE HENRICH 728 THERESE DEGONG
269 SONIA TREMBLAY 672 RITA LABRECQUE 285 ANDREE LACOMBE 723 SOLANGE BELUSE
267 CINDY NADEAU 671 FRANCINE HENRICH 285 SOLANGE BELUSE 719 ARMANDE LEBLANC

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Ave = Difference Series - Ave = Difference

Men 300 - 170 = 130 DANIEL DUGUAY 801 - 594 = 207 ROBERT CHEVRIER
300 - 198 = 102 ROBERT CHEVRIER 690 - 510 = 180 RAYMOND BOULIANE
276 - 178 = 98 YANNICK MERCIER 718 - 549 = 169 STÉPHANE LEGAULT
296 - 199 = 97 ANDRE D'AMOUR 721 - 555 = 166 RICHARD LAFLEUR
246 - 153 = 93 GAETAN GALLANT 719 - 567 = 152 DANIEL DIAMOND

Women 259 - 149 = 110 LUCIE HEBERT 565 - 375 = 190 LUCIE HEBERT
256 - 156 = 100 MARIETTE LAROCHELLE 751 - 564 = 187 HELENE LEMAY
298 - 200 = 98 ARMANDE LEBLANC 793 - 609 = 184 AMÉLIE MIREAULT
202 - 106 = 96 NANCY LABRECQUE 571 - 390 = 181 CAROLE QUILICO
247 - 152 = 95 ANDREE LACOMBE 480 - 318 = 162 NANCY LABRECQUE

Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages
Men 222.43 ALBERT LAMOU218.29 ANDRE DION 214.62 JIMMY CARDIN 213.90 J.PHILIPPE GIN 213.40 JEAN-MATHIEU 
Women 218.79 COLETTE MON 210.74 AMÉLIE MIREA 208.63 CINDY NADEAU204.86 SONIA TREMBL 202.79 GUYLAINE POI

Average List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team Members
z Men

To Raise HDCP High High ---Average Change---
Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Team Name Game Sers New - Old ---> +/-
ALBERT LAMOUREUX 222 9342 42 693 218 207 268 693 693 MAPLE LEAF 278 729 222.43 -221.77 = 0.66
ANDRE DION 218 9168 42 687 267 258 223 748 748 OILERS 267 748 218.29 -215.90 = 2.39
JIMMY CARDINAL 214 9014 42 661 236 200 226 662 662 Kings 289 739 214.62 -214.15 = 0.47
J.PHILIPPE GINGRAS 213 8342 39 646 237 247 212 696 696 Capitals 259 731 213.90 -212.39 = 1.51
JEAN-MATHIEU MARC 213 8963 42 667 213 212 192 617 617 GOLDEN KNIG 298 803 213.40 -214.00 = -0.60
NOEL BERGERON 209 8787 42 663 278 212 247 737 737 Black Hawks 278 737 209.21 -206.41 = 2.80
ROY ROCHETTE 206 8040 39 654 204 207 218 629 629 Black Hawks 257 701 206.15 -205.86 = 0.29
RICHARD LAFLEUR 206 8039 39 655 199 189 226 614 614 BRUINS 248 721 206.13 -206.25 = -0.12
JACQUES LEBLANC 205 8015 39 637 226 214 196 636 636 BRUINS 268 741 205.51 -204.97 = 0.54
FRANCOIS HUGRON 204 8608 42 617 206 243 228 677 677 GOLDEN KNIG 279 739 204.95 -203.36 = 1.59
GILLES LEMAY 203 8540 42 640 208 198 188 594 594 MAPLE LEAF 264 719 203.33 -203.74 = -0.41
MICHEL LATOUR 201 8461 42 629 253 216 193 662 662 Red Wings 255 662 201.45 -199.97 = 1.48
CHRISTIAN GRAVEL 200 8407 42 638 234 192 201 627 627 BRUINS 266 740 200.17 -199.49 = 0.68
ROBERT CHEVRIER 200 8406 42 639 168 162 217 547 547 Canadiens 300 801 200.14 -201.51 = -1.37
DANIEL DIAMOND 199 8399 42 601 182 269 186 637 637 Red Wings 269 719 199.98 -199.03 = 0.95
MARCEL COMEAU 198 7155 36 606 193 168 215 576 576 LIGHTNING 278 699 198.75 -199.36 = -0.61
DOMINIQUE RANCOU 196 8268 42 597 190 173 170 533 536 Capitals 255 695 196.86 -198.33 = -1.48
PIERRE DUCHESNEA 196 8265 42 600 191 170 214 575 581 Devils 246 651 196.79 -197.18 = -0.39
DANIEL GAUTHIER 196 8259 42 606 165 181 227 573 579 Black Hawks 248 696 196.64 -197.08 = -0.43
YVES COURTEAU 196 8256 42 609 206 193 195 594 603 Red Wings 279 646 196.57 -196.46 = 0.11
PIERRE CARDI 196 7660 39 614 178 175 202 555 561 LIGHTNING 289 741 196.41 -197.36 = -0.95
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To Raise HDCP High High ---Average Change---

Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Team Name Game Sers New - Old ---> +/-
ROSAIRE PINCINCE 196 8242 42 623 172 193 179 544 550 OILERS 266 670 196.24 -197.38 = -1.15
JEAN PAUL DAVID 195 8225 42 595 203 157 181 541 547 MAPLE LEAF 256 726 195.83 -197.03 = -1.19
DENIS BEDARD 195 8197 42 623 201 179 185 565 577 BRUINS 251 637 195.17 -195.69 = -0.53
ROMEO GINGRAS 194 8181 42 594 223 160 224 607 619 Capitals 265 679 194.79 -194.21 = 0.58
JUNIOR BASTARACHE 194 7594 39 596 149 174 201 524 533 BRUINS 277 638 194.72 -196.39 = -1.67
STEVE BELANGER 193 6382 33 602 211 190 211 612 630 Kings 268 710 193.39 -192.33 = 1.06
MICHEL LAFORTUNE 192 8093 42 592 179 166 202 547 562 LIGHTNING 258 688 192.69 -193.49 = -0.80
ANDRE D'AMOUR 188 7348 39 590 212 223 226 661 697 Wilds 296 678 188.41 -185.75 = 2.66
MATHIEU GUÉRIN 188 7896 42 609 226 150 195 571 601 Canadiens 268 688 188.00 -187.82 = 0.18
STÉPHANE LEGAULT 187 7872 42 588 189 145 192 526 553 Kings 246 718 187.43 -188.36 = -0.93
YANNICK MERCIER 184 6080 33 580 166 259 206 631 676 GOLDEN KNIG 276 631 184.24 -181.63 = 2.61
ROGER CHAMPAGNE 182 7659 42 576 146 176 223 545 587 LIGHTNING 249 625 182.36 -182.41 = -0.05
MICHEL BIBEAU 181 7089 39 555 a171a171a171 513 558 PREDATORS 258 626 181.77 -181.77 = 0.00
MARIO GIROUX 180 7581 42 564 207 158 151 516 561 Devils 252 666 180.50 -181.15 = -0.65
RAYMOND BOULIANE 176 7393 42 572 168 247 213 628 691 LIGHTNING 253 690 176.02 -173.46 = 2.56
DANIEL DUGUAY 175 7361 42 559 141 120 160 421 475 Les Senatrices 300 623 175.26 -177.95 = -2.69
JONATHAN PELLETIE 166 4990 30 521 163 137 168 468 546 GOLDEN KNIG 227 585 166.33 -167.48 = -1.15
GUY RIEL 163 6374 39 514 119 120 123 362 440 PREDATORS 212 572 163.44 -167.00 = -3.56
PIERRE COUTURE 158 6644 42 511 158 139 150 447 546 Pingouins 215 557 158.19 -158.90 = -0.71
GAETAN GALLANT 156 6587 42 478 136 211 158 505 613 HURRICANES 246 587 156.83 -155.95 = 0.88
MARIO QUILICO 135 5265 39 447 97 138 163 398 554 Pingouins 206 497 135.00 -135.19 = -0.19
" Women

To Raise HDCP High High ---Average Change---
Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Team Name Game Sers New - Old ---> +/-
COLETTE MONGEAU 218 9189 42 666 181 185 170 536 536 MAPLE LEAF 279 742 218.79 -221.87 = -3.09
AMÉLIE MIREAULT 210 8851 42 644 245 214 227 686 686 Wilds 287 793 210.74 -209.36 = 1.38
CINDY NADEAU 208 6259 30 638 226 189 247 662 662 Black Hawks 267 728 208.63 -207.30 = 1.34
SONIA TREMBLAY 204 8604 42 621 195 195 173 563 563 OILERS 269 678 204.86 -206.18 = -1.32
GUYLAINE POIRIER 202 6692 33 616 247 227 190 664 664 Red Wings 279 715 202.79 -200.93 = 1.85
LISE CHEVRIER 198 8357 42 598 204 196 202 602 605 Canadiens 278 677 198.98 -198.85 = 0.13
ARMANDE LEBLANC 196 8244 42 621 255 195 205 655 667 Capitals 298 698 196.29 -194.59 = 1.70
HELENE LEMAY 195 8210 42 610 200 227 236 663 678 Les Senatrices 279 751 195.48 -193.51 = 1.96
JOCELYNE VERREAU 195 7622 39 610 198 168 189 555 564 Wilds 258 664 195.44 -196.31 = -0.87
FRANCINE HENRICHO 192 8081 42 604 163 184 230 577 595 Les Senatrices 278 671 192.40 -192.41 = -0.01
CAROL BLANCHARD 192 6336 33 612 232 235 180 647 671 MAPLE LEAF 237 656 192.00 -189.63 = 2.37
JASMINE PROULX 191 8025 42 615 229 194 201 624 648 Capitals 278 624 191.07 -189.77 = 1.30
THERESE DEGONGR 188 7345 39 593 247 162 207 616 649 Canadiens 247 667 188.33 -186.92 = 1.42
HUGUETTE ARSENEA 188 7904 42 601 147 181 176 504 528 Les Senatrices 257 652 188.19 -189.74 = -1.55
NADIA FERNANDES 185 6694 36 560 177 181 155 513 543 Kings 244 600 185.94 -187.30 = -1.36
CAROLE BELISLE 183 7726 42 554 215 177 175 567 606 Les Senatrices 254 649 183.95 -183.56 = 0.39
RITA LABRECQUE 183 7156 39 572 235 209 169 613 658 HURRICANES 258 672 183.49 -181.75 = 1.74
MARIETTE LAROCHEL 183 7145 39 583 195 162 207 564 606 Kings 256 669 183.21 -182.81 = 0.40
RÉJEANNE FRÉCHET 182 7115 39 571 129 156 121 406 439 Black Hawks 247 659 182.44 -186.36 = -3.93
LYN LACOMBE 181 7629 42 561 162 235 155 552 597 OILERS 245 600 181.64 -181.46 = 0.18
DIANE DUCHESNEAU 181 7605 42 585 194 183 221 598 646 Devils 234 612 181.07 -179.67 = 1.40
ANDREE BERGERON 181 7060 39 584 220 189 223 632 683 Red Wings 256 632 181.03 -178.56 = 2.47
JOHANNE DUMONT 180 7577 42 568 206 125 150 481 526 Pingouins 237 670 180.40 -181.95 = -1.54
DENISE ALLARD 177 5867 33 541 176 179 222 577 634 Devils 255 638 177.79 -176.33 = 1.45
JOSEE BARBEAU 171 4797 28 535 a161a161a161 483 552 OILERS 221 606 171.32 -171.32 = 0.00
SYLVIE CHIASSON 170 5126 30 517 180 156 188 524 596 Wilds 234 566 170.87 -170.44 = 0.42
SOLANGE BELUSE 170 7151 42 544 182 258 202 642 723 HURRICANES 258 642 170.26 -166.90 = 3.36
MICHELINE CHEVRIE 163 6886 42 494 146 148 181 475 559 Canadiens 245 607 163.95 -164.38 = -0.43
Martine Pelletier 159 4297 27 503 a149a149a149 447 543 PREDATORS 229 542 159.15 -159.15 = 0.00
ANDREE LACOMBE 157 6626 42 484 153 193 170 516 621 HURRICANES 247 589 157.76 -156.67 = 1.10
LUCIE HEBERT 153 5976 39 492 188 169 155 512 629 PREDATORS 259 565 153.23 -151.78 = 1.45
LISE DUMONT 150 5861 39 481 121 122 155 398 515 Pingouins 200 550 150.28 -151.75 = -1.47
NANCY LABRECQUE 146 4996 34 443 a136a136a136 408 537 HURRICANES 221 543 146.94 -146.94 = 0.00
CAROLE QUILICO 146 5275 36 458 143 150 205 498 630 Pingouins 220 571 146.53 -144.76 = 1.77
LYNDA LEFEBVRE AL 145 6100 42 470 140 138 128 406 535 Devils 186 484 145.24 -146.00 = -0.76
JULIE PEREZ 126 4541 36 412 137 109 144 390 570 GOLDEN KNIG 181 501 126.14 -125.79 = 0.35
YVETTE SHORGAN 115 4486 39 386 97 92 108 297 498 PREDATORS 163 457 115.03 -116.36 = -1.34
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Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

To Raise HDCP High High ---Average Change---
Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Team Name Game Sers New - Old ---> +/-
6 - Black Hawks  Lane 14  HDCP=89
DANIEL GAUTHIER 196 8259 42 606 165 181 227 573 579 Black Hawks 248 696 196.64 -197.08 = -0.43
CINDY NADEAU 208 6259 30 638 226 189 247 662 662 Black Hawks 267 728 208.63 -207.30 = 1.34
RÉJEANNE FRÉCHET 182 7115 39 571 129 156 121 406 439 Black Hawks 247 659 182.44 -186.36 = -3.93
NOEL BERGERON 209 8787 42 663 278 212 247 737 737 Black Hawks 278 737 209.21 -206.41 = 2.80
ROY ROCHETTE 206 8040 39 654 204 207 218 629 629 Black Hawks 257 701 206.15 -205.86 = 0.29
4 - Capitals  Lane 13  HDCP=99
JASMINE PROULX 191 8025 42 615 229 194 201 624 648 Capitals 278 624 191.07 -189.77 = 1.30
ROMEO GINGRAS 194 8181 42 594 223 160 224 607 619 Capitals 265 679 194.79 -194.21 = 0.58
ARMANDE LEBLANC 196 8244 42 621 255 195 205 655 667 Capitals 298 698 196.29 -194.59 = 1.70
DOMINIQUE RANCOU 196 8268 42 597 190 173 170 533 536 Capitals 255 695 196.86 -198.33 = -1.48
J.PHILIPPE GINGRAS 213 8342 39 646 237 247 212 696 696 Capitals 259 731 213.90 -212.39 = 1.51
3 - Kings  Lane 15  HDCP=124
NADIA FERNANDES 185 6694 36 560 177 181 155 513 543 Kings 244 600 185.94 -187.30 = -1.36
STÉPHANE LEGAULT 187 7872 42 588 189 145 192 526 553 Kings 246 718 187.43 -188.36 = -0.93
MARIETTE LAROCHEL 183 7145 39 583 195 162 207 564 606 Kings 256 669 183.21 -182.81 = 0.40
STEVE BELANGER 193 6382 33 602 211 190 211 612 630 Kings 268 710 193.39 -192.33 = 1.06
JIMMY CARDINAL 214 9014 42 661 236 200 226 662 662 Kings 289 739 214.62 -214.15 = 0.47
15 - BRUINS  Lane 18  HDCP=90
DENIS BEDARD 195 8197 42 623 201 179 185 565 577 BRUINS 251 637 195.17 -195.69 = -0.53
JUNIOR BASTARACHE 194 7594 39 596 149 174 201 524 533 BRUINS 277 638 194.72 -196.39 = -1.67
CHRISTIAN GRAVEL 200 8407 42 638 234 192 201 627 627 BRUINS 266 740 200.17 -199.49 = 0.68
RICHARD LAFLEUR 206 8039 39 655 199 189 226 614 614 BRUINS 248 721 206.13 -206.25 = -0.12
JACQUES LEBLANC 205 8015 39 637 226 214 196 636 636 BRUINS 268 741 205.51 -204.97 = 0.54
8 - Red Wings  Lane 6  HDCP=108
GUYLAINE POIRIER 202 6692 33 616 247 227 190 664 664 Red Wings 279 715 202.79 -200.93 = 1.85
ANDREE BERGERON 181 7060 39 584 220 189 223 632 683 Red Wings 256 632 181.03 -178.56 = 2.47
YVES COURTEAU 196 8256 42 609 206 193 195 594 603 Red Wings 279 646 196.57 -196.46 = 0.11
DANIEL DIAMOND 199 8399 42 601 182 269 186 637 637 Red Wings 269 719 199.98 -199.03 = 0.95
MICHEL LATOUR 201 8461 42 629 253 216 193 662 662 Red Wings 255 662 201.45 -199.97 = 1.48
7 - Les Senatrices  Lane 12  HDCP=150
HUGUETTE ARSENEA 188 7904 42 601 147 181 176 504 528 Les Senatrices 257 652 188.19 -189.74 = -1.55
CAROLE BELISLE 183 7726 42 554 215 177 175 567 606 Les Senatrices 254 649 183.95 -183.56 = 0.39
DANIEL DUGUAY 175 7361 42 559 141 120 160 421 475 Les Senatrices 300 623 175.26 -177.95 = -2.69
FRANCINE HENRICHO 192 8081 42 604 163 184 230 577 595 Les Senatrices 278 671 192.40 -192.41 = -0.01
HELENE LEMAY 195 8210 42 610 200 227 236 663 678 Les Senatrices 279 751 195.48 -193.51 = 1.96
11 - GOLDEN KNIGHTS  Lane 19  HDCP=186
FRANCOIS HUGRON 204 8608 42 617 206 243 228 677 677 GOLDEN KNIG 279 739 204.95 -203.36 = 1.59
JONATHAN PELLETIE 166 4990 30 521 163 137 168 468 546 GOLDEN KNIG 227 585 166.33 -167.48 = -1.15
JULIE PEREZ 126 4541 36 412 137 109 144 390 570 GOLDEN KNIG 181 501 126.14 -125.79 = 0.35
YANNICK MERCIER 184 6080 33 580 166 259 206 631 676 GOLDEN KNIG 276 631 184.24 -181.63 = 2.61
JEAN-MATHIEU MARC 213 8963 42 667 213 212 192 617 617 GOLDEN KNIG 298 803 213.40 -214.00 = -0.60
12 - HURRICANES  Lane 17  HDCP=259
SOLANGE BELUSE 170 7151 42 544 182 258 202 642 723 HURRICANES 258 642 170.26 -166.90 = 3.36
ANDREE LACOMBE 157 6626 42 484 153 193 170 516 621 HURRICANES 247 589 157.76 -156.67 = 1.10
GAETAN GALLANT 156 6587 42 478 136 211 158 505 613 HURRICANES 246 587 156.83 -155.95 = 0.88
RITA LABRECQUE 183 7156 39 572 235 209 169 613 658 HURRICANES 258 672 183.49 -181.75 = 1.74
NANCY LABRECQUE 146 4996 34 443 a136a136a136 408 537 HURRICANES 221 543 146.94 -146.94 = 0.00
16 - MAPLE LEAF  Lane 5  HDCP=63
JEAN PAUL DAVID 195 8225 42 595 203 157 181 541 547 MAPLE LEAF 256 726 195.83 -197.03 = -1.19
COLETTE MONGEAU 218 9189 42 666 181 185 170 536 536 MAPLE LEAF 279 742 218.79 -221.87 = -3.09
CAROL BLANCHARD 192 6336 33 612 232 235 180 647 671 MAPLE LEAF 237 656 192.00 -189.63 = 2.37
ALBERT LAMOUREUX 222 9342 42 693 218 207 268 693 693 MAPLE LEAF 278 729 222.43 -221.77 = 0.66
GILLES LEMAY 203 8540 42 640 208 198 188 594 594 MAPLE LEAF 264 719 203.33 -203.74 = -0.41
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Ligue Nationale181912/06/2018   Week 14 of 34 Page 5
To Raise HDCP High High ---Average Change---

Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Team Name Game Sers New - Old ---> +/-
14 - LIGHTNING  Lane 7  HDCP=140
ROGER CHAMPAGNE 182 7659 42 576 146 176 223 545 587 LIGHTNING 249 625 182.36 -182.41 = -0.05
MICHEL LAFORTUNE 192 8093 42 592 179 166 202 547 562 LIGHTNING 258 688 192.69 -193.49 = -0.80
PIERRE CARDI 196 7660 39 614 178 175 202 555 561 LIGHTNING 289 741 196.41 -197.36 = -0.95
MARCEL COMEAU 198 7155 36 606 193 168 215 576 576 LIGHTNING 278 699 198.75 -199.36 = -0.61
RAYMOND BOULIANE 176 7393 42 572 168 247 213 628 691 LIGHTNING 253 690 176.02 -173.46 = 2.56
2 - Wilds  Lane 10  HDCP=150
AMÉLIE MIREAULT 210 8851 42 644 245 214 227 686 686 Wilds 287 793 210.74 -209.36 = 1.38
JOCELYNE VERREAU 195 7622 39 610 198 168 189 555 564 Wilds 258 664 195.44 -196.31 = -0.87
SYLVIE CHIASSON 170 5126 30 517 180 156 188 524 596 Wilds 234 566 170.87 -170.44 = 0.42
ANDRE D'AMOUR 188 7348 39 590 212 223 226 661 697 Wilds 296 678 188.41 -185.75 = 2.66
VACANT 170 0 0 v170v170v170 510 582 Wilds 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
10 - OILERS  Lane 9  HDCP=117
LYN LACOMBE 181 7629 42 561 162 235 155 552 597 OILERS 245 600 181.64 -181.46 = 0.18
JOSEE BARBEAU 171 4797 28 535 a161a161a161 483 552 OILERS 221 606 171.32 -171.32 = 0.00
SONIA TREMBLAY 204 8604 42 621 195 195 173 563 563 OILERS 269 678 204.86 -206.18 = -1.32
ROSAIRE PINCINCE 196 8242 42 623 172 193 179 544 550 OILERS 266 670 196.24 -197.38 = -1.15
ANDRE DION 218 9168 42 687 267 258 223 748 748 OILERS 267 748 218.29 -215.90 = 2.39
1 - Pingouins  Lane 16  HDCP=297
LISE DUMONT 150 5861 39 481 121 122 155 398 515 Pingouins 200 550 150.28 -151.75 = -1.47
JOHANNE DUMONT 180 7577 42 568 206 125 150 481 526 Pingouins 237 670 180.40 -181.95 = -1.54
CAROLE QUILICO 146 5275 36 458 143 150 205 498 630 Pingouins 220 571 146.53 -144.76 = 1.77
MARIO QUILICO 135 5265 39 447 97 138 163 398 554 Pingouins 206 497 135.00 -135.19 = -0.19
PIERRE COUTURE 158 6644 42 511 158 139 150 447 546 Pingouins 215 557 158.19 -158.90 = -0.71
5 - Canadiens  Lane 8  HDCP=146
MATHIEU GUÉRIN 188 7896 42 609 226 150 195 571 601 Canadiens 268 688 188.00 -187.82 = 0.18
LISE CHEVRIER 198 8357 42 598 204 196 202 602 605 Canadiens 278 677 198.98 -198.85 = 0.13
THERESE DEGONGR 188 7345 39 593 247 162 207 616 649 Canadiens 247 667 188.33 -186.92 = 1.42
MICHELINE CHEVRIE 163 6886 42 494 146 148 181 475 559 Canadiens 245 607 163.95 -164.38 = -0.43
ROBERT CHEVRIER 200 8406 42 639 168 162 217 547 547 Canadiens 300 801 200.14 -201.51 = -1.37
13 - PREDATORS  Lane 20  HDCP=296
LUCIE HEBERT 153 5976 39 492 188 169 155 512 629 PREDATORS 259 565 153.23 -151.78 = 1.45
YVETTE SHORGAN 115 4486 39 386 97 92 108 297 498 PREDATORS 163 457 115.03 -116.36 = -1.34
GUY RIEL 163 6374 39 514 119 120 123 362 440 PREDATORS 212 572 163.44 -167.00 = -3.56
Martine Pelletier 159 4297 27 503 a149a149a149 447 543 PREDATORS 229 542 159.15 -159.15 = 0.00
MICHEL BIBEAU 181 7089 39 555 a171a171a171 513 558 PREDATORS 258 626 181.77 -181.77 = 0.00
9 - Devils  Lane 11  HDCP=198
DENISE ALLARD 177 5867 33 541 176 179 222 577 634 Devils 255 638 177.79 -176.33 = 1.45
LYNDA LEFEBVRE AL 145 6100 42 470 140 138 128 406 535 Devils 186 484 145.24 -146.00 = -0.76
DIANE DUCHESNEAU 181 7605 42 585 194 183 221 598 646 Devils 234 612 181.07 -179.67 = 1.40
MARIO GIROUX 180 7581 42 564 207 158 151 516 561 Devils 252 666 180.50 -181.15 = -0.65
PIERRE DUCHESNEA 196 8265 42 600 191 170 214 575 581 Devils 246 651 196.79 -197.18 = -0.39
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